## VAN BUREN COUNTY QUORUM COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2013-05

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF VAN BUREN, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE THE ACHIEVEMENT OF VAN BUREN COUNTY SHERIFF SCOTT BRADLEY BEING ELECTED AND INSTALLED TO SERVE AS PRESIDENT OF THE ARKANSAS SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION.

WHEREAS: The members of the Arkansas Sheriff's Association has elected Van Buren County Sheriff Scott Bradley as President of the Association; and

WHEREAS: At the 2013 Sheriff's Association meeting Sheriff Bradley was installed as the President of the Association.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF VAN BUREN COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The Quorum Court of Van Buren County, Arkansas would like, at this time, to recognize this accomplishment and extend congratulations to President Scott Bradley.

APPROVED:

